
2015 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Girls 
Vallywood Golf Course, Apple Valley     Oct. 29, 2015     Partly Cloudy, 40's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eastview                 81    3    4   14   28   32   37   57  19:46.2  1:28.5 
  2 East Ridge               91    6    7   19   26   33   59   68  19:54.8  1:11.8 
  3 Henry Sibley             93   12   13   17   21   30   41   44  19:56.2  0:44.6 
  4 Bloomington Jefferson    98   15   16   20   23   24   48   67  20:02.3  0:24.0 
  5 Prior Lake              118    1    5   25   35   52   66   76  20:05.6  2:30.9 
  6 Rosemount               146   10   22   31   40   43   64       20:23.1  1:19.0 
  7 Burnsville              173    8   18   38   46   63   73   79  20:36.0  2:11.3 
  8 South St Paul           191    9   11   50   56   65   77  107  20:46.7  2:12.0 
  9 Eagan                   214   34   39   42   45   54   55   62  20:54.9  0:54.2 
 10 Visitation              245   27   29   58   60   71   74   93  21:13.8  1:45.6 
 11 Apple Valley            256    2   36   47   80   91   96  102  21:32.9  5:02.2 
 12 Park Cottage Grove      325   51   53   69   70   82   84   92  22:02.3  1:54.5 
 13 Academy of HolyAngels   394   61   75   85   86   87   88   98  23:05.2  2:05.0 
 14 Bloomington Kennedy     415   49   72   94   99  101  104  110  23:25.3  3:35.2 
 15 Richfield               438   81   83   89   90   95   97  100  23:45.8  1:00.6 
 16 Simley                  500   78  103  105  106  108  109       25:38.8  4:07.6 
 
1. Eastview 
    3  Laura Bestul, 12             19:00.5   
    4  Margie Freed, 12             19:12.3   
   14  Hannah Schwartz, 11          19:46.1   
   28  Sydney Hedberg, 12           20:22.8   
   32  Ashley Wagner, 9             20:28.9   
   37  Monica Martinez, 12          20:41.5   
   57  Kylie Kraemer, 12            21:37.8   
Total Time = 1:38:50.6     Total Places = 81 
 
2. East Ridge 
    6  Olivia Hummel, 12            19:20.0   
    7  Megan Schiferl, 11           19:23.3   
   19  Paige Stearns, 11            20:00.9   
   26  Abby Witte, 10               20:18.0   
   33  Eleasha McKenzie, 10         20:31.8   
   59  Elissa McMaster, 12          21:39.3   
   68  Lucia Witikko, 8             21:55.2   
Total Time = 1:39:34.0     Total Places = 91 
 
3. Henry Sibley 
   12  Rose Dill, 9                 19:38.7   
   13  Lisa Fisher, 12              19:40.9   
   17  Olivia Segura, 9             19:55.3   
   21  Elizabeth Whitcomb, 11       20:02.5   
   30  Caroline Johnson, 10         20:23.3   
   41  Annika Bruestle, 9           20:48.5   
   44  Emma Storkamp, 11            20:56.7   
Total Time = 1:39:40.7     Total Places = 93 
 
4. Bloomington Jefferson 
   15  Elise Longley, 11            19:49.3   
   16  Molly Roach, 11              19:54.8   
   20  Karley Thurston, 8           20:01.7   
   23  Marissa Dauner, 10           20:12.1   
   24  Caroline Anderson, 9         20:13.3   
   48  Kaitlyn Behrns, 10           21:16.0   
   67  Ruth Claycomb, 9             21:48.9   
Total Time = 1:40:11.2     Total Places = 98 
 
5. Prior Lake 
    1  Mallory Stach, 8             18:54.3   
    5  Gabi Brinkley, 11            19:18.4   
   25  Lauren Stach, 11             20:13.9   
   35  Madi Scholl, 11              20:36.1   
   52  Shelby Soregaroli, 10        21:25.1   
   66  Grace Jondal, 11             21:48.9   
   76  Lauren Wick, 9               22:31.9   
Total Time = 1:40:27.8     Total Places = 118 
 
6. Rosemount 
   10  Sidney Preator, 8            19:37.8   
   22  Tess Grunklee, 10            20:08.5   
   31  Dani Follett-Dion, 10        20:24.7   
   40  Sydney Regalado, 10          20:47.8   
   43  Naomi Alvarez, 12            20:56.7   
   64  Natalie Fendrich, 10         21:46.4   
Total Time = 1:41:55.5     Total Places = 146 
 

7. Burnsville 
    8  Johanna Weber, 12            19:33.6   
   18  Krista Holmstrom, 11         20:00.7   
   38  Kelly Koch, 10               20:43.1   
   46  Mari Belina, 10              20:57.8   
   63  Greta Donnelly, 11           21:44.8   
   73  Harper Gagliano, 12          22:20.0   
   79  Hailey Malone, 11            22:57.1   
Total Time = 1:43:00.0     Total Places = 173 
 
8. South St Paul 
    9  Star Costa, 10               19:36.2   
   11  Tessa Laska, 9               19:38.4   
   50  Nicole Kelly, 7              21:21.6   
   56  Caitlin Roberts-Miner, 9     21:29.1   
   65  Amanda Kelly, 8              21:48.1   
   77  Elizabeth Lowe, 9            22:32.3   
  107  Jessica Freeberg, 9          26:40.5   
Total Time = 1:43:53.4     Total Places = 191 
 
9. Eagan 
   34  Katie Koprowski, 12          20:31.9   
   39  Eva Erickson, 9              20:43.4   
   42  Kelsey Schoeberl, 9          20:55.0   
   45  Abby Barger, 10              20:57.8   
   54  Lauren Markowski, 11         21:26.1   
   55  McKayla Miller, 12           21:26.1   
   62  Delaney Leiter, 12           21:43.5   
Total Time = 1:44:34.2     Total Places = 214 
 
10. Visitation 
   27  Mary-Kate Schoonover, 10     20:20.2   
   29  Nina Reamer, 9               20:22.9   
   58  Gillian Yarano, 10           21:38.2   
   60  Natalie Canessa, 8           21:41.8   
   71  Norah Grimes, 8              22:05.8   
   74  Greta Waldvogel, 11          22:21.7   
   93  Clare Pryor, 8               24:10.9   
Total Time = 1:46:08.9     Total Places = 245 
 
11. Apple Valley 
    2  Molly Moynihan, 10           18:58.0   
   36  Hallie Hughes, 9             20:40.0   
   47  Katherine Lorenz, 11         20:59.0   
   80  Teresa Howard, 10            23:07.2   
   91  Zurine FernCastanTomero, 10  24:00.2   
   96  Sarah Crippes, 11            24:19.7   
  102  Rachel Niederkorn, 11        25:00.1   
Total Time = 1:47:44.4     Total Places = 256 
 
12. Park Cottage Grove 
   51  Cameron Anderson, 12         21:23.7   
   53  Maddy Jeske, 12              21:25.2   
   69  Ellie Tronnes, 8             22:00.0   
   70  Taylor Rumpca, 12            22:04.4   
   82  Sicilya Knott, 9             23:18.2   
   84  Annika Theurer, 9            23:37.7   
   92  Tate Abrahamson, 7           24:01.7   
Total Time = 1:50:11.5     Total Places = 325 



13. Academy of HolyAngels 
   61  Paige Piper-Hauswirth, 12    21:43.1   
   75  Samantha Smalley, 10         22:28.0   
   85  Meghan Uldrich, 11           23:39.5   
   86  Caitlin O'Donnell, 9         23:47.2   
   87  Abby Cavanaugh, 11           23:48.0   
   88  Colleen McGraw, 12           23:48.1   
   98  Grace Gallucci, 11           24:27.7   
Total Time = 1:55:25.8     Total Places = 394 
 
14. Bloomington Kennedy 
   49  Morgan Curry, 12             21:18.0   
   72  Maria Wenner, 10             22:12.9   
   94  Emily Olson, 11              24:11.5   
   99  Katherine Propsom, 11        24:30.8   
  101  Rita Frederick, 10           24:53.2   
  104  Brayden Hill, 7              25:33.1   
  110  Emma Moore, 9                27:48.8   
Total Time = 1:57:06.4     Total Places = 415 

 
15. Richfield 
   81  Zamara Tomko, 10             23:18.0   
   83  Katie Schroeder, 12          23:25.3   
   89  Crystel DiGrazia, 7          23:50.2   
   90  Ava Noack, 8                 23:56.6   
   95  Emma Nollenberger, 11        24:18.5   
   97  Aria DeVries, 8              24:23.1   
  100  Nicole Mattson, 10           24:47.3   
Total Time = 1:58:48.6     Total Places = 438 
 
16. Simley 
   78  Emma Raab, 8                 22:55.2   
  103  Kaitlin Corey, 8             25:18.6   
  105  Rebecca Molstad, 10          26:16.6   
  106  Anna Royce, 11               26:40.4   
  108  Hannah Giese, 9              27:02.8   
  109  Mallorie Corey, 11           27:15.0   
Total Time = 2:08:13.6     Total Places = 500 

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mallory Stach, 8             18:54.3    Prior Lake            
    2     2  Molly Moynihan, 10           18:58.0    Apple Valley          
    3     3  Laura Bestul, 12             19:00.5    Eastview              
    4     4  Margie Freed, 12             19:12.3    Eastview              
    5     5  Gabi Brinkley, 11            19:18.4    Prior Lake            
    6     6  Olivia Hummel, 12            19:20.0    East Ridge            
    7     7  Megan Schiferl, 11           19:23.3    East Ridge            
    8     8  Johanna Weber, 12            19:33.6    Burnsville            
    9     9  Star Costa, 10               19:36.2    South St Paul         
   10    10  Sidney Preator, 8            19:37.8    Rosemount             
   11    11  Tessa Laska, 9               19:38.4    South St Paul         
   12    12  Rose Dill, 9                 19:38.7    Henry Sibley          
   13    13  Lisa Fisher, 12              19:40.9    Henry Sibley          
   14    14  Hannah Schwartz, 11          19:46.1    Eastview              
   15    15  Elise Longley, 11            19:49.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   16    16  Molly Roach, 11              19:54.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
   17    17  Olivia Segura, 9             19:55.3    Henry Sibley          
   18    18  Krista Holmstrom, 11         20:00.7    Burnsville            
   19    19  Paige Stearns, 11            20:00.9    East Ridge            
   20    20  Karley Thurston, 8           20:01.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
   21    21  Elizabeth Whitcomb, 11       20:02.5    Henry Sibley          
   22    22  Tess Grunklee, 10            20:08.5    Rosemount             
   23    23  Marissa Dauner, 10           20:12.1    Bloomington Jefferson  
   24    24  Caroline Anderson, 9         20:13.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   25    25  Lauren Stach, 11             20:13.9    Prior Lake            
   26    26  Abby Witte, 10               20:18.0    East Ridge            
   27    27  Mary-Kate Schoonover, 10     20:20.2    Visitation            
   28    28  Sydney Hedberg, 12           20:22.8    Eastview              
   29    29  Nina Reamer, 9               20:22.9    Visitation            
   30    30  Caroline Johnson, 10         20:23.3    Henry Sibley          
   31    31  Dani Follett-Dion, 10        20:24.7    Rosemount             
   32    32  Ashley Wagner, 9             20:28.9    Eastview              
   33    33  Eleasha McKenzie, 10         20:31.8    East Ridge            
   34    34  Katie Koprowski, 12          20:31.9    Eagan                 
   35    35  Madi Scholl, 11              20:36.1    Prior Lake            
   36    36  Hallie Hughes, 9             20:40.0    Apple Valley          
   37    37  Monica Martinez, 12          20:41.5    Eastview              
   38    38  Kelly Koch, 10               20:43.1    Burnsville            
   39    39  Eva Erickson, 9              20:43.4    Eagan                 
   40    40  Sydney Regalado, 10          20:47.8    Rosemount             
   41    41  Annika Bruestle, 9           20:48.5    Henry Sibley          
   42    42  Kelsey Schoeberl, 9          20:55.0    Eagan                 
   43    43  Naomi Alvarez, 12            20:56.7    Rosemount             
   44    44  Emma Storkamp, 11            20:56.7    Henry Sibley          
   45    45  Abby Barger, 10              20:57.8    Eagan                 
   46    46  Mari Belina, 10              20:57.8    Burnsville            
   47    47  Katherine Lorenz, 11         20:59.0    Apple Valley          
   48    48  Kaitlyn Behrns, 10           21:16.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   49    49  Morgan Curry, 12             21:18.0    Bloomington Kennedy   
   50    50  Nicole Kelly, 7              21:21.6    South St Paul         
   51    51  Cameron Anderson, 12         21:23.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   52    52  Shelby Soregaroli, 10        21:25.1    Prior Lake            
   53    53  Maddy Jeske, 12              21:25.2    Park Cottage Grove    
   54    54  Lauren Markowski, 11         21:26.1    Eagan                 
   55    55  McKayla Miller, 12           21:26.1    Eagan                 
   56    56  Caitlin Roberts-Miner, 9     21:29.1    South St Paul         
   57    57  Kylie Kraemer, 12            21:37.8    Eastview              
   58    58  Gillian Yarano, 10           21:38.2    Visitation            
   59    59  Elissa McMaster, 12          21:39.3    East Ridge            



   60    60  Natalie Canessa, 8           21:41.8    Visitation            
   61    61  Paige Piper-Hauswirth, 12    21:43.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   62    62  Delaney Leiter, 12           21:43.5    Eagan                 
   63    63  Greta Donnelly, 11           21:44.8    Burnsville            
   64    64  Natalie Fendrich, 10         21:46.4    Rosemount             
   65    65  Amanda Kelly, 8              21:48.1    South St Paul         
   66    66  Grace Jondal, 11             21:48.9    Prior Lake            
   67    67  Ruth Claycomb, 9             21:48.9    Bloomington Jefferson  
   68    68  Lucia Witikko, 8             21:55.2    East Ridge            
   69    69  Ellie Tronnes, 8             22:00.0    Park Cottage Grove    
   70    70  Taylor Rumpca, 12            22:04.4    Park Cottage Grove    
   71    71  Norah Grimes, 8              22:05.8    Visitation            
   72    72  Maria Wenner, 10             22:12.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
   73    73  Harper Gagliano, 12          22:20.0    Burnsville            
   74    74  Greta Waldvogel, 11          22:21.7    Visitation            
   75    75  Samantha Smalley, 10         22:28.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   76    76  Lauren Wick, 9               22:31.9    Prior Lake            
   77    77  Elizabeth Lowe, 9            22:32.3    South St Paul         
   78    78  Emma Raab, 8                 22:55.2    Simley                
   79    79  Hailey Malone, 11            22:57.1    Burnsville            
   80    80  Teresa Howard, 10            23:07.2    Apple Valley          
   81    81  Zamara Tomko, 10             23:18.0    Richfield             
   82    82  Sicilya Knott, 9             23:18.2    Park Cottage Grove    
   83    83  Katie Schroeder, 12          23:25.3    Richfield             
   84    84  Annika Theurer, 9            23:37.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   85    85  Meghan Uldrich, 11           23:39.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   86    86  Caitlin O'Donnell, 9         23:47.2    Academy of HolyAngels  
   87    87  Abby Cavanaugh, 11           23:48.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   88    88  Colleen McGraw, 12           23:48.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   89    89  Crystel DiGrazia, 7          23:50.2    Richfield             
   90    90  Ava Noack, 8                 23:56.6    Richfield             
   91    91  Zurine FernCastanTomero, 10  24:00.2    Apple Valley          
   92    92  Tate Abrahamson, 7           24:01.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   93    93  Clare Pryor, 8               24:10.9    Visitation            
   94    94  Emily Olson, 11              24:11.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   95    95  Emma Nollenberger, 11        24:18.5    Richfield             
   96    96  Sarah Crippes, 11            24:19.7    Apple Valley          
   97    97  Aria DeVries, 8              24:23.1    Richfield             
   98    98  Grace Gallucci, 11           24:27.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   99    99  Katherine Propsom, 11        24:30.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
  100   100  Nicole Mattson, 10           24:47.3    Richfield             
  101   101  Rita Frederick, 10           24:53.2    Bloomington Kennedy   
  102   102  Rachel Niederkorn, 11        25:00.1    Apple Valley          
  103   103  Kaitlin Corey, 8             25:18.6    Simley                
  104   104  Brayden Hill, 7              25:33.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
  105   105  Rebecca Molstad, 10          26:16.6    Simley                
  106   106  Anna Royce, 11               26:40.4    Simley                
  107   107  Jessica Freeberg, 9          26:40.5    South St Paul         
  108   108  Hannah Giese, 9              27:02.8    Simley                
  109   109  Mallorie Corey, 11           27:15.0    Simley                
  110   110  Emma Moore, 9                27:48.8    Bloomington Kennedy  
 


